## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.19 (ID # 22862) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, August 29, 2023

**FROM :** SUPERVISOR KAREN SPIEGEL:

**SUBJECT:** SUPERVISOR KAREN SPIEGEL: Reappointment of Joyce Hohenadl to the Historical Commission, Second District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Historical Commission

Type of Nomination: 2nd District

Member: Joyce Hohenadl Zip Code: 92532

Term of Appointment:

August 29, 2023 until June 30, 2026 Full term is four years ending in 2026

**ACTION:**Consent

istrict 025/2023

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Perez, Washington, and Gutierrez
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	August 29, 2023
XC:	BOS- District 2, Commission, Appointee, COBLW

Kimberly R. Rector Deputy

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Supervisor Spiegel recommends the reappointment of Joyce Ann Hohenadl to the Historical Commission. Joyce Hohenadl has been a member of the Historical Commission since 2006 and has served in previous years as both Chair and Vice-Chair. Joyce is a retired U.S. Navy Chief Petty Officer and former Real Estate Deputy Commissioner II for the Department of Real Estate. She is Chairman on the Lake Elsinore Historical Preservation Advisory Committee and Treasurer of the Lake Elsinore Citizens Committee. Mrs. Hohenadl is Secretary, Lake Elsinore Historical Society and helped in locating, researching, organizing and proofreading for the Postcard History Series of Lake Elsinore. She has obtained five Riverside County Historical Markers for buildings in Lake Elsinore. She served as State Preservation Chairman and District XI Chaplain for the Daughters of the American Revolution. As a member of the Luiseno Chapter, Temecula Valley, NSDAR, she served as Regent, First Vice Regent and is currently Second Vice Regent.

Mrs. Hohenadl has previously served on the Historical Commission as a representative of the 1<sup>st</sup> District. Due to redistricting, she now resides within the boundaries of the 2<sup>nd</sup> District. Mrs. Hohendal has been and continues to be an asset to this commission, bringing valuable insight and experience, therefore I wish to re-appoint her as a representative for the 2<sup>nd</sup> District.